
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 294 0 3 0 297 300 99.0%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 591 0 0 0 591 594 99.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,699 0 7 0 1,706 1,722 101.9%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 964 0 5 0 969 982 102.3%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 851 0 4 0 855 914 100.7%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,920 8 4 0 1,932 1,780 111.9%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 534 0 2 1 537 580 602

KCIW Assessment 104 1 1 0 106 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 638 1 3 1 643 713 93.1%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,008 0 4 0 1,012 1,022 102.5%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 972 0 4 0 976 1,006 99.4%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,245 0 4 0 1,249 1,256 101.9%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 699 1 22 1 723 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 417 0 2 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,116 1 24 1 1,142 1,052 108.6%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 674 0 3 1 678 693 101.2%670

65

Male

3

Female

Total 12,050

1,322

10,728

12,050

97.1%

103.8%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

1,361

10,338

12,034

1,406

10,628

11,972 10

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,986 291 2,2771,288 329

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

98 580

783 4,206

39 1,856

CONTROLLED INTAKE 660

10 1 11

482

3,423

1,817

CLASS D-EXTENDED 52 591539

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,257 1,264 9,521

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 508 1 509

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,765 1,265 10,030

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,975 10 89 6 22,080
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