KYDOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PROCESSED: 06/24/2015 00:30

FOR: 06/24/2015

REQUESTOR: eOMIS

	[Out To:									
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al	Court	Ot	her	To	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	294		0		3	0		297	300	300	99.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	591		0		0	0		591	594	594	99.5%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,699		0		7	0		1,706	1,674	1,722	101.9%
Green River Corr. Complex	964		0		5	0		969	947	982	102.3%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	851		0		4	0		855	849	914	100.7%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,920		8		4	0		1,932	1,727	1,780	111.9%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	534		0		2	1		537	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	104		1		1	0		106	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	638		1		3	1		643	691	713	93.1%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,008		0		4	0		1,012	987	1,022	102.5%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	972		0		4	0		976	982	1,006	99.4%
Northpoint Training Center	1,245		0		4	0		1,249	1,226	1,256	101.9%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	699		1	2	2	1		723	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	417		0		2	0		419	422	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,116		1	2	4	1		1,142	1,052	1,052	108.6%
Western KY Corr. Complex	674		0		3	1		678	670	693	101.2%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,972		10	6	5	3		12,050			
					Male	e		10,728	10,338	10,628	103.8%
					Fem	ale		1,322	1,361	1,406	97.1%
					Tota	l		12,050	11,699	12,034	
	СОММ	UNITY SE	ERVICES I	PROGRA	MS			L		· · · · · ·	
		PV	NC	C	D	M	ALE	FEMAL	E TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE		660	1,28	88	329		1,986	2	91 2,277]	
PENDING						482		98 580			
CLASS D PROGRAM							3,423		83 4,206		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM							1,817		39 1,856		
CLASS D-EXTENDED							539		52 591		
OTHER							10		1 11		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION									64 9,521		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES							508		1 509		
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES							8,765	1,2	65 10,030		

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,975	10	89	6	22,080		

PAGE: 1 of

1